Invitations to Bid Monday, August 24, 2020

Alamo Creek Check & Spill Structure Replacement Project (Quest Project #7280389) Project Category: Irrigation Project Name: Alamo Creek Check & Spill Structure Replacement Project County/City/State: Big Horn County, Basin WY Location / Site Directions: Bids Close: 08-SEP-2020 02:00:00 PM MDT Bids Received By & Bid Opening Information: Sealed bids, entitled "Alamo Creek Check & Spill Structure Replacement Project" addressed to the Big Horn Canal Irrigation District (hereafter referred to as the "Owner") will be received by the Owner at P.O. Box 348, Basin, WY 82410 or at the office of Russell and Russell, 305 South 4th Street, Basin, WY 82410 until 2:00 p.m. local time on Tuesday, September 8, 2020, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud. Estimated Value: 850,000.00 - 1,050,000.00 Project Completion Date: 03192021 Pre-Bid Meeting Information: A pre-bid conference will be held Tuesday, August 25, 2020, at 10:00 a.m. local time, at the office of Russell and Russell, 305 South 4th Street, Basin, Wyoming, Project Description: Removal and replacement of the existing Alamo Creek Check and Spill Structure. Owner: Big Horn Canal Irrigation District P.O. Box 348 Basin, WY 82410 contact: e-mail: Soliciting Agent: Soliciting agent Sage Civil Engineering and Survey 2824 Big Horn Avenue Cody, WY 82414 ph: 307-527-0915 contact: Maryann Alquist e-mail: malquist@sagecivilengineering.com Project Documents: Plans and specifications are available by download from the Engineer's website, www.sagecivilengineering.com for a fee of \$20.00. Quest eBidDocs™: Download delivery fee is \$20.00, file size is 57.5 Mb.